

BEFORE THE KANSAS COMMISSION ON PEACE OFFICERS' STANDARDS AND TRAINING

1999 N. AMIDON, SUITE 350 • WICHITA, KANSAS 67203 Tel (316) 832-9906 • Fax (316) 832-9679

In the Matter of)		
VICTOR IVORY #29923)	Case No. 2020-0170	
#29923)		

JOURNAL ENTRY LIFTING SUSPENSION

COMES NOW the Kansas Commission on Peace Officers' Standards and Training (Commission), by and through the Commission Investigative Committee, Commissioners Jeff Herrig, Chair, B. Cole Presley, and Timothy Bauer, in accordance with Kansas Administrative Procedure Act, K.S.A. 77-501 *et seq.*, and upon due consideration of the agency record, the Kansas Law Enforcement Training Act, K.S.A. 74-5601 *et seq.*, and applicable Kansas Administrative Regulations, and being duly advised in the premises, makes the following determinations:

- 1. On February 4, 2021, the Commission issued a Summary Order of Suspension (Order) regarding the law enforcement certification of Victory Ivory (Ivory), certification number 29923. The Suspension was based on the Investigative Committee's conclusion that Ivory's conduct violated K.S.A. 74-5616(b)(7) as set forth in K.A.R. 106-2-3(f) (unprofessional conduct excessive physical force in carrying out a law enforcement objective). The Order imposed a one-year suspension, beginning March 6, 2020. The Order became effective as a final order.
- 2. The one-year period of suspension expires on March 6, 2022. The Commission has not received any new allegations concerning Mr. Ivory.

ACCORDINGLY, EFFECTIVE MARCH 6, 2022, THE SUSPENSION OF THE KANSAS COMMISSION ON PEACE OFFICERS' STANDARDS AND TRAINING LAW ENFORCEMENT CERTIFICATION OF MAXWELL VAUGHN IS HEREBY LIFTED.

DATED this and day of March, 2022.

KANSAS COMMISSION ON PEACE OFFICERS' STANDARDS AND TRAINING

eff Herrig

Chairperson, Investigative Committee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that on the 3 rd day of Wall, 2022, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Journal Entry Lifting Suspension was deposited in the United States mail, first-class postage prepaid, with tracking, and addressed to:

VICTOR IVORY

and the original was filed in the Commission Central Registry.

Staff

Kansas Commission on Peace Officers'

Standards and Training



BEFORE THE KANSAS COMMISSION ON PEACE OFFICERS' STANDARDS AND TRAINING

1999 N. AMIDON, SUITE 350 • WICHITA, KANSAS 67203 Tel (316) 832-9906 • Fax (316) 832-9679

In the Matter of)			
VICTOR IVORY #29923)	Case No.	2020-0170	

NUNC PRO TUNC

Pursuant to K.S.A. 60-260

NOW, on this day of March, 2022, this mater comes on for action by the Kansas Commission on Peace Officers' Standards and Training (Commission). The Commission moves to correct the Journal Entry Lifting Suspension on the case herein that by mistake, inadvertence, or oversight listed the wrong name in the first paragraph of page two.

THEREUPON, after being duly advised, the Commission finds that due to inadvertence, mistake, or oversight, the Journal Entry Lifting Suspension should reflect:

ACCORDINGLY, EFFECTIVE MARCH 6, 2022, THE SUSPENSION OF THE KANSAS COMMISSION ON PEACE OFFICERS' STANDARDS AND TRAINING LAW ENFORCEMENT CERTIFICATION OF VICTOR IVORY IS HEREBY **LIFTED**.

BE IT SO ORDERED.

KANSAS COMMISSION ON PEACE OFFICERS' STANDARDS AND TRAINING

Jeff Herrig

Chair, Investigative Committee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that on the Aday of Mach, 2021, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Nunc Pro Tunc was deposited in the United States mail, first class postage prepaid, addressed to:

VICTOR IVORY



and a copy hand-delivered to:

Michelle R. Meier Litigation Counsel for the Commission KS CPOST 1999 N Amidon STE 350 Wichita, KS 67203

Staff

Kansas Commission on Peace Officers' Standards and Training